
2026 Alabama Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 3-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (24), Opp (18)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Preuitt (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Wells, Brooke .583 5-5 12 2 7 3 0 2 7 16 1.333 6 0 1 1 .722 0 0 0-0 30 0 0 1.000
34 Giles, Marlie .571 5-5 14 8 8 1 0 2 6 15 1.071 2 0 2 0 .625 0 0 0-0 36 3 0 1.000
47 Hawkins, Salen .533 5-5 15 4 8 0 0 3 7 17 1.133 0 1 1 0 .529 1 0 0-0 6 10 1 .941
21 Roman, Ana .455 5-5 11 3 5 0 0 3 6 14 1.273 4 0 2 0 .600 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
31 Pupillo, Alexis .400 5-5 15 4 6 3 0 2 11 15 1.000 0 1 0 0 .412 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
88 Johnson, Lauren .400 4-4 10 3 4 0 1 1 3 9 .900 0 1 1 0 .417 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
12 Vandagriff, Audrey .375 5-5 16 8 6 0 0 2 5 12 .750 2 0 3 0 .444 0 0 4-4 5 0 0 1.000
4 Young, Jena .333 5-4 12 5 4 2 0 1 3 9 .750 1 0 0 0 .385 0 1 1-1 6 9 1 .938
10 Duchscherer, Abby .222 4-4 9 3 2 0 0 1 2 5 .556 1 2 1 0 .417 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
36 Taylor, Ambrey .667 4-0 3 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 1.667 0 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
11 Preuitt, Larissa .333 4-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
3 White, Kristen .250 3-1 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
2 Griggs, Gerritt .000 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
81 Hubbard, Mari .000 4-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
7 Brooks, Holly Beth .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Pate, Kinley .000 5-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .400 5-5 135 51 54 9 1 18 51 119 .881 17 5 14 1 .475 3 2 7-8 93 35 2 .985
Opponents .135 5-5 104 6 14 5 0 2 5 25 .240 9 3 38 2 .224 0 1 0-1 87 31 6 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Briski, Jocelyn 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
24 Hodges, Braya 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
55 Johnson, Alea 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 3 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
0 Moten, Vic 0.93 3-0 3 3 0 0-2 0 15.0 7 2 2 6 19 3 0 2 .146 0 0 0 0 1
18 Pallozzi, Kaitlyn 3.50 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.0 4 4 3 1 6 1 0 0 .167 2 2 0 0 0
Totals 1.13 5-0 10 5 0 2 0 31.0 14 6 5 9 38 5 0 2 .135 2 3 0 0 1
Opponents 9.41 0-5 13 5 0 0 0 29.0 54 51 39 17 14 9 1 18 .400 2 5 0 3 2



2026 Alabama Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Giles, Marlie 39 36 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
15 Wells, Brooke 30 30 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Duchscherer, Abby 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Vandagriff, Audrey 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
81 Hubbard, Mari 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Taylor, Ambrey 3 3 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Briski, Jocelyn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Moten, Vic 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
18 Pallozzi, Kaitlyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Griggs, Gerritt 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Roman, Ana 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Pupillo, Alexis 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Brooks, Holly Beth 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
88 Johnson, Lauren 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Hawkins, Salen 17 6 10 1 .941 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Young, Jena 16 6 9 1 .938 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Preuitt, Larissa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hodges, Braya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 White, Kristen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Johnson, Alea 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Pate, Kinley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 130 93 35 2 .985 7 0 2 — 0 0
Opponents 124 87 31 6 .952 5 14 2 .875 0 0


